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Position Member Party District Towns and Cities Notes E-mail Phone Member
Senate Chair Jamie Eldridge Democrat Middlesex and 

Worcester
Marlborough; Acton; Ayer; Boxborough; 
Hudson; Littleton; Maynard; Shirley; Stow; 
Sudbury; Harvard; Northborough; 
Southborough; Westborough

James.Eldridge@masenate.gov 617-772-1120 Jamie Eldridge

Senate Vice Chair Sonia Chang-Diaz Democrat 2nd Suffolk Boston (part) Sonia.Chang-
Diaz@masenate.gov

617-722-1673 Sonia Chang-Diaz

Senate Member William N. 
Brownsberger

Democrat 2nd Suffolk and 
Middlesex

Boston (part), Belmont, Watertown William.Brownsberger@masenate.gov 617-722-1280 William N. Brownsberger

Senate Member Cynthia Stone Creem Democrat 1st Middlesex and 
Norfolk

Newton, Brookline, Wellesley (part) Cynthia.Creem@masenate.gov 617-722-1639 Cynthia Stone Creem

Senate Member Eric P. Lesser Democrat 1st Hampden and 
Hampshire

Chicopee (part), Springfield (part), East 
Longmeadow, Hampden, Longmeadow, Ludlow, 
Wilbraham, Belchertown, Granby

Eric.Lesser@masenate.gov 617-722-1291 Eric P. Lesser

Senate Member Patrick M. O'Connor Republican Plymouth and 
Norfolk

Duxbury, Hingham, Hull, Marshfield, Norwell, 
Scituate, Cohasset, Weymouth

Patrick.Oconnor@masenate.gov 617-722-1646 Patrick M. O'Connor

House Chair Claire D. Cronin Democrat 11th Plymouth Easton (part), Brockton (part) Claire.Cronin@mahouse.gov 617-722-2396 Claire D. Cronin
House Vice Chair Michael S. Day Democrat 31st Middlesex Stoneham, Winchester Michael.Day@mahouse.gov 617-722-2396 Michael S. Day
House Member Colleen M. Garry Democrat 36th Middlesex Dracut, Tyngsborough Colleen.Garry@mahouse.gov 617-722-2380 Colleen M. Garry
House Member Jay D. Livingston Democrat 8th Suffolk Cambridge (part), Boston (part) Jay.Livingstone@mahouse.gov 617-722-2013 Jay D. Livingston
House Member Carole A. Fiola Democrat 6th Bristol Fall River (part), Freetown (part) Carole.Fiola@mahouse.gov 617-722-2430 Carole A. Fiola
House Member John C. Velis Democrat 4th Hampden Westfield John.Velis@mahouse.gov 617-722-2877 John C. Velis
House Member Christopher Hendricks Democrat 11th Bristol Acushnet, New Bedford (part) Chris.Hendricks@mahouse.gov 617-722-2305 Christopher Hendricks
House Member Liz Miranda Democrat 5th Suffolk Boston (part) Liz.Miranda@mahouse.gov 617-722-2430 Liz Miranda
House Member Susannah M. Whipps Unenrolled 2nd Franklin Erving, Gill, New Salem, Orange, Warwick, Wendell, 

Belchertown (part), Athol, Petersham, Phillipston, 
Royalston, Templeton

Susannah.Whipps@mahouse.gov 617-722-2090 Susannah M. Whipps

House Member Sheila C. Harrington Republican 1st Middlesex Ashby, Dunstable, Groton, Pepperell, Townsend, Ayer 
(part)

Sheila.Harrington@mahouse.gov 617-722-2305 Sheila C. Harrington

House Member Alyson M. Sullivan Republican 7th Plymouth Abington, East Bridgewater (part), Whitman Alyson.Sullivan@mahouse.gov 617-722-2014 Alyson M. Sullivan


